due. The Company's approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due. The
Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash and bank balance and availability of funding through adequate amount of committed credit facilities.

Bank overdraft facilities are sanctioned for a period of one year which are then enhanced / renewed from time to time. Though the Bank overdrafts are repayable on
demand as per the terms of sanction, these are usually renewed by all banks in normal circumstances. Hence Bank overdraft facilities are available for use throughout the
year. The Company receives a line of credit from its related parties.The Company also receives a line of credit from its related parties. Also, Bajaj Electricals Limited (joint
investor) has agreed to provide necessary financial support so that the Company is able to meets its obligations on time.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risk comprises three types
of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk such as commodity risk.

Starlite Lighting Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2019

b) Sensitivity

Financial assets

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
USD +5%   301,043   361,429
USD -5%   -301,043   -361,429
Euro +5%   472,705   2,109,662
Euro -5%   -472,705   -2,109,662

Financial liabilities

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
USD +5%   -   140,641
USD -5%   -   -140,641

(ii) Interest rate risk

Note 32: Capital Management

Particulars March 31, 2019
Rupees

March 31, 2018
Rupees

Borrowings (refer note 13 a & b) 2,131,902,663   2,835,589,587

Current maturities of long term debt (refer note 13 c) 1,840,267,253   540,195,440

Net debt (A) 3,972,169,916   3,375,785,027

Total equity (B) (2,626,930,669)   (1,580,431,741)

Debt / equity ratio (A/B) (1.51)   (2.14)

The Company monitors capital on the basis of the following gearing ratio:

At the reporting date as well as at the end of the comparative period, the Company has negative equity. Hence its debt equity ratio is not met. However, the Company has
received commitment from Bajaj Electricals Limited to continue providing funds so that the Company is able to meet its business obligations. Also, its liabilities include Rs
1,157,239,059 (31 March 2018 Rs 1,217,777,777) payable to Bajaj Electricals Limited. Considering, Bajaj Electricals Limited committment to continue providing support,
these obligations are not likely to be called in near future.